

April 25, 2019 | FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Scotiabank hands over Power of the Purse funds to Crisis Center

Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands: Scotiabank Cayman Islands today handed over CI\$50,000 to the Cayman Islands Crisis Center this week, representing funds raised from the 5th Annual *Power of the Purse* fundraiser held on March 22 at the Ritz-Carlton Hotel.

"The objective of *Power of the Purse* was to create an opportunity to celebrate women in the local community while providing a forum to network, become inspired and give back; and I am happy to say we have accomplished this," said Dwight Burrows, Managing Director, Scotiabank & Trust (Cayman) Limited.

Chairman of the Cayman Islands Crisis Center, Denise Gower, says the center which serves all three islands, needs CI\$750,000 annually to provide food, cover utility costs and salaries. This will enable the center to provide shelter and other programmes to support to an increasing number of women and children who are seeking lives free from domestic violence. "The government provides approximately fifty percent of our operational requirements, so this donation from the Scotiabank Power of the Purse over the past five years has helped us tremendously in meeting the growing demand for our services", she explained.

She added that they are seeing a positive mental shift in how women are responding to domestic violence. "We are seeing an increasing number of women coming forward for support. They are increasingly saying 'no more'. This is an ideal result, however, we are constantly aware of the need for more resources to cover this increasing demand", said Ms. Gower.

Ms. Gower said the current shelter facilities can only accommodate female survivors and their children, but that the organization is looking at more ways to provide services for male survivors. She added that the statistics on domestic violence are similar to those in the United States, where one in every four women is abused and one in every seven men is abused.

The Crisis Centre recently launched its Kids Helpline to provide support to children in distress, experiencing situations such as bullying, or thoughts of self-harm. They also operate a Teen and Young Adults (TAYA) after school programme. Gower says, "The vision is to close our doors forever so we are focusing on empowering teens to create healthy relationships as a means of reducing domestic violence".

Over 500 members of the Cayman Islands community supported the Scotiabank Power of the Purse fundraiser which featured bestselling author Amanda Lindhout, of the USA, as guest speaker.

EY Cayman Ltd., Gold Sponsor of the Power of the Purse, is in its fifth year of collaborating with Scotiabank on this exceptional event. "We are honored to support the Power of the Purse luncheon," said Dan Scott, EY Regional Managing Partner of the Bahamas, Bermuda, British Virgin Islands and Cayman Islands region. "We recognize the importance of the work the Cayman Island Crisis Centre does and we're proud to support them as they empower, educate and enhance the lives of women. This aligns with EY's overarching theme for International Women's month this year, #SheBelongs, and with our global platform that engages our people, our clients and our communities to advance gender equality, 'Women. Fast forward'."

Scotiabank would like to thank all the sponsors including EY, Founding Sponsor, Baraud, Cayman First, Celebrations, Island Heritage, Pinnacle Media and Walkers.

About Scotiabank

Scotiabank is Canada's international bank and a leading financial services provider in the Americas. We are dedicated to helping our more than 25 million customers become better off through a broad range of advice, products and services, including personal and commercial banking, wealth management and private banking, corporate and investment banking, and capital markets. With a team of more than 98,000 employees¹ and assets of over \$1 trillion (as at January 31, 2019), Scotiabank trades on the Toronto Stock Exchange (TSX: BNS) and New York Stock Exchange (NYSE: BNS). For more information, please visit www.scotiabank.com and follow us on Twitter @ScotiabankViews.

¹Employees are reported on a full-time equivalent basis.

For more information, please contact: Yanique Forbes-Patrick
Director Public Affairs and Communications
Yanique.forbes-patrick@scotiabank.com